1.4 EB5/Machine body

2. FihIEE /Shaft mechanism

2. FihI#EE /Shaft mechanism

—30+

31+

3234 3536+7 37

33+1

—30+

31+
32— 34 35364737

33+ﬂ

Fs 2 |48 EHEWR NAME OF PARTS FS| BS |#=2 EHEWR NAME OF PARTS FS| BS |#= EHEWR NAME OF PARTS
1 |o62711212| 3 | ®$TSM476x32-12 | SCREW PAN SM4.76x32-12 1 | 101031601] 1 | 42$TSM7.14 SCREW PAN SM7.14 32 [101041101] 1 |$HFE&R NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
2 | Kkwtoooor02 | 1 | iR FACE PLATE 2 | 101031901 1 | BEE68 RUBBER CAP 6.8 33+ |115024101| 1 |#14tDBx114 NEEDLE DBX 1 #14
3 [168010301 | 1 | m#z GASKET 3| 125031501 1 | §HATeadm COUNTER WEIGHT 33+ |115024102| 1 |#1%f DPX520 NEEDLE DP X 5 #20
4 115010801 2 B ZE 8.5 RUBBER 8.5 4 101031801 1 1257 SM7.14 SCREW PAN SM7.14 34 1101041001 1 S4H24T SM3.18 SCREW PAN SM3.18
5 |101011001 | 2 | #E=E122 RUBBER 12.2 5 | 101032001 1 | bEimE MAIN SHAFT BUSHING FRONT 35 [101011801] 1 |iEtRaAs SLIDE PLATE COMPONENTS
6 115010401 1 EER SIDE PLATE 6 014770632 2 #2$T SM6.35 SCREW SM6.35 36+ [115023401 1 M THREAD PLATE M
7 | 062501016 | 9 | #B§TM5x10 SCREW PAN M5X 10 7 | 012060832] 2 | #25TM6X8 SCREW PAN M6 X8 36+ |112023402| 1 |$t#RH THREAD PLATEH
8 | 115010501 | 1 ISEtt e GASKET 8 | 101032101 1 | %&kikzhie BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 37 1115023501 2 |#&TSMa37 SCREW PAN SM4.37
9 |168010901| 1 | #&K=E37.8 RUBBER 37.8 9 | 168020901 1 | LEAFRHE BUSHING INTERMSDIATE 38 1101032501 1 | LbiiymE THRUST COLLAR

10 [ 168011001 | 1 | BikE MOTOR COVER 10| 1010338011 1 f LAk MAIN SHAFT 39 014770632 1 [#257SM6.35%x40-6 | SCREW SM6.35X40-6
11 | 018502036 | 4 #25T M5 X 20 SCREW PAN M5 X 20 1 101032701 1 FHEWHE MAIN SHAFT BUSHING READ
12 [ 115010701 | 2 | BEE 155 RUBBER 15.5 12 115024001 4 | & OIL SEAL
13 |os200616| 1 | & maxs SCREW PAN M4X6 13 | 168023201| 1 | miaas SERVO NOTOR ASSY
14 1501201 1 | sivgE EDGE WINDING DEVICE 14 [ 028050246 3 | EiERE SPRING WASHER
15 [168011701| 4 | mixdE BED SCREW STUD 15| 025050132 3 | 2 M5 WASHER M5
16 l1oto11401 | 1 | igmE RUBBER 21 16 | 018501436] 3 | @$TM5%14 SCREW PAN M5 14
18 | 66489-3 M [ PLATE 18 | 018300632| 4 | #E$TM3X6 SCREW PAN M3 X6
19 | 6063431 | 1 | mmunme MACHINE NO. PLATE 19 [ 115025301 1 | F4 HANG WHEEL ASM
s : 20 | 012501032 2 | #$TM5x10 SCREW PAN M5X 10
21 | 115025401 1 | 47 SM8.73 SCREW PAN SM8.73
22 | 012060832 1 | #@$TM6X8 SCREW PAN M6 X8
23+ | 101031401 1 | sk&kATaAMEM THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM M
23+ | 101031402| 1 | $k&ATAMH THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM H
24 | 115021401 1 | 2@ WASHER
25+ | 101043701 1 | BthaEHEM SLIDE BLOCK SLOT ASSY M
25+ | 101043702| 1 | EteiEMH SLIDE BLOCK SLOT ASSY H
26 | 115024601] 2 | #84T SM3.57 SCREW PAN SM3.57 X 40-6
27 | 115010801 1 | #&EZES8S RUBBER CAP 8.5
28 | 115025601 1 | i FELT
29 | 101040301 1 | ##LE NEEDLE BAR BUSH U
30+ | 101040401 1 | M NEEDLE BAR M
30+ | 101040402| 1 | $H4FH NEEDLE BARH
31+ | 101040901 1 | $H4FFEM NEEDLE BAR BUSHD M
31+ | 101040902| 1 | $##FFEH NEEDLE BAR BUSH D H

3. EBIZEE /Presser foot mechanism

4.3x812EE /Feeed mechanism components

41X 812EE/Feeed mechanism components

Fs B = HE THaR NAME OF PARTS Fs = HE THEWR NAME OF PARTS Fs B s HE EHBW NAME OF PARTS
1 101054501 1 #2457 SM3.57 SCREW SM3.57 1 018501636 1 25T M5X 16 SCREW PAN M5X 16 38 115072601 1 1257 SCREW PAN
2 101054601 1 BE3.7 WASHER 3.7 2 168040201 2 EAT STUD 39 168043901 1 & 7 FEED DRIVING SHAFT
3 168030301 1 B EMIRF HAND LIFTER 3 168040301 1 ey F-REGULATOR CONNECT ROD 40 1048050342 | 2 REE5 RING E5
4 |081004070| 1 OZ![E P4 RING P4 4 |014680632| 2 1257 SM4.37 SCREW PAN SM4.37 41 |125013001 2 BEE153 RUBBER 15.3
5 101054701 1 AEM D% PRESS FOOT LIFTER CAM ASM 5 168040501 1 1E) 4% fh 47 INVERTED CAANK
6 101052001 2 AALFT AR LSS LINK SHAFT 6 |168040601 1 EETgudzkih BACKSEWING STEPPING MOTOR
7 101052101 2 R () WASHER 7 1018401432 4 25T M4 X 14 SCREW PAN M4 X 14
8 [168031001-1 1 A ERIRTATHF HANK LIFTER LINK 8 1101061501 1 EENREE S ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT
9 168030901 1 & MR LIFTING LEVER LINK 9 014760832 2 #2457 SM5.95 SCREW PAN SM5.95
10 |048050342| 3 FEE5 SNAP RING E5 10 |101061801 2 A AT AR B FEED LINK STUD
11 1101056301 1 [ 6.35 WASHER 6.35 11 168041101 1 Ik LEVEL FEED REGULATOR
12 1115034301 3 H{42$T SM4.76 SCREW SM4.76 12 |101061601 2 HH AR R IEAT FEED ROCKER LINK
13 1115034501 1 H{IERET SM6.35 SCREW SM6.35 13 1168041301 1 VIREBE A ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT
14 ]115034601 1 Rz R F 4T LIFT KNEE CONTROL LEVER 14 1101061701 2 ARSI FEED ROCKER LINK
15 1168031501 1 P EBSTAMY PRESSURE REGULATING BOL 15 1101060901 1 IERHETSH WSLKING FOOT PIN
16 ] 101050301 1 BESHF PRESSER GUIDE BAR 16 | 101022801 5 #25T SM3.57 SCREW PAN SM3.57
17 1101050401 1 RES PRESSER SPRING 17 1101063301 1 AR FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK
18 ]101050601 1 EMSE NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BAACKET 18 101063501 2 #25T SM5.95 SCREW PAN SM5.95
19 1014770632 1 #2%5T SM6.35 SCREW SM6.35 19 1101063401 1 AR EH NWALKING FOOT PIN

20 1101050901 1 EFFERHE SHOCK PAD 20 101061101 1 EEAT R ARET HINGE SCREW
21 ]101051001 1 EHFHE PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER 21 1101060102| 1 EFFAHH CONNECTING ROD ASM
22 1101050501 1 E PRESSER BAR 22 | 101063601 1 82T fa AR READ CRANK ASM
23 ] 115031001 1 #25T SM3.57 SCREW SM3.57 23 |101063701 1 248 SM5.95 NUT SM5.95
24 1101051301 1 {PigaR PROTECT SHELF 24 | 048140142 2 HE C14 RING C14
25+ | 101051201 1 EI M MPRESSER FOOT ASM M 25 125064301 2 i E OIL SEAL
25+ (101051202 1 EMIH MPRESSER FOOT ASM H 26 | 168042601 1 e FEED ROCKER SHAFT
26 ]169033301 1 AEMO®R HAND LIFTER CAM 27 1101063101 2 e L TR ES FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL
27 1014600832| 2 25T M6 X8 SCREW PAN M6 X 8 28 |014770632| 4 #2457 SM6.35 SCREW PAN SMé6.35
28 ]018601232| 1 25T M6X 12 SCREW PAN M6X 12 29 |101062901 2 A7 THRUST COLLAR
29 1169034001 1 & BEARING 30 | 125064201 2 EhHHE FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL
30 168033101 1 7 ) B A7 PRESSER FOOT CRANK SHAFT 31 | 101062201 1 TR FEED BAR SHAFT
31 1025060236| 1 BE WASHER 32 101062501 1 TR EE FEED ROCKER
32 ]168033201 1 £ & R IR 2 i 4 PRESSER FOOT DRIVING CRANK 33 |101062301 1 S FEED BAR
33 1021600106| 1 #25 M6X0.75 NUT M6X0.75 34 | 115047001 2 1257 SM3.18 SCREW PAN SM3.18
34 ]012500632| 2 25T M5X 6 SCREW PAN M5 X6 35+ | 115046901 1 ERZFM FEED DOG M
35 1168033501 1 B 47 2 425 SET SCREW COLLAR 35+ |115046902| 1 ERZF H FEED DOG H
36 168033601 1 BT IR AT IR R 22 RUBBER CAP 36 | 101062701 1 #2457 SM5.95 SCREW PAN SM5.95
37 1168033701 1 A E R TRAT CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL 37 1101063901 1 18 2 XA I 1 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM




5.het&%< 5/ Hook components 6.4t HiEE%<E/Lubrication 7. 5545 /Threading mechanism

18
2 1
28
: 23 5)
20 19 23 27
21 25="—1 16
s 2= 2 | us B4 BH NAME OF PARTS Fe| B |%= E 4 &R NAME OF PARTS Fe| B |%= E 4 &R NAME OF PARTS
1 101041301 1 SR AY BEVEL GEAR ASSY 1 115031001 2 24T SM3.57 SCREW PAN SM3.57 1 062400616 4 25T M4 X6 NEEDLE CLAMP SCREW PAN M4 X 6
2 014760832 3 24T SM5.95 SCREW SM5.95 2 101090701 1 M EER OIL THREAD BORAD ASM 2 168070201 1 MRS SOLENOID COVER
3 168050301 1 2 FHE VERTICAL SHAFTBUSH U 3 101090901 1 HE OIL GAUGE WINDOW 3 168070301 1 NG AR A A ELEC TENSION RELEASE ASSY
4 101041901 1 U2 4 VERTICAL SHAFT 4 101091001 1 0 &E ORING 4 062500816 2 EETM5X 8 SCREW PAN M5 X 8
5 101042201 1 B THE VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH D 5 101090601 1 sk OIL FELT PRESSER 5 168070802 1 R RN SOLENOID SETTING PLATE
6 115072201 1 TR E LA HOOK STOPPER 6 101090301 1 M FELT 6 168070901 1 VNS A TENSION SHAFT
7 115072601 1 12£T SM4.37 SCREW PAN SM4.37 7 101091801 1 LHEmE MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 7 168071001 1 MEREE A E TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING
8 115072701 1 BOEAY BOBBIN GASE ASSY 8 115024001 1 hE OIL SEAL 8 125020101 1 [E535) FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE
9 115072401 1 B BOBBIN 9 168063401 1 HEMER OIL GAGE WINDOW 9 062400616 1 25T M4 X6 SCREW PAN M4 X6
10 115072301 1 e A ROTARY HOOK ASSY 10 101091601 1 HRIEZZET OIL PUMP SUPPORT 10 101010901 2 12£T SM4.76 SCREW PAN SM4.76
11 115071401 1 HEEET OIL COVER SCREW 11 168061401 1 HERAH PUMP UNIT 11 101010801 1 &R E THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
12 115071901 1 i OIL CORE 12 101074701 1 24T SM5.95 SCREW PAN SM5.95 12 101022201 1 1247 SM4.76 SCREW PAN SM4.76
13 115073401 2 mE OIL SEAL 13 115072601 1 25T SM4.37 SCREW PAN SM4.37 13 115090301 1 TR SPOOL PLATE
14 168051401 1 THEE PUMP BUSH 14 168061701 1 EIRAM FLOAT ASSY 14 115100501 3 25T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5 X6
15 115071601 1 mE OIL SEAL 15 168061802 1 HEZEE OIL BOX SEALING RING 15 101022501 1 Lerk a2 A BOBBIN WINDER ASM
16 101042901 1 R Ih ROTARY HOOK SHAFT 16 062350616 7 25T M3.5X6 SCREW PAN M3.5X6 16 101022801 2 B2£T SM3.57 SCREW PAN SM3.57
17 014770432 2 24T SM6.35 SCREW PAN SM6.35 17 168062002 1 HEE THE OIL BOX COVER 17 101022701 1 7] KNIFE
18 115072001 1 ZE SET SCREW COLLAR 18 168062102 1 HE OIL BOX 18 168072101 1 Lok BRI ok A BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM
19 168051901 1 THFHE BUSHING THREAD FINGER 19 115080401 3 im0 OIL FEEDING PIPE 19 168072201 1 T TR AN THREAD TENSION ASM
20+ | 125082201 1 Nekes LOWER THREAD FINGER 20 115085501 4 WEE OIL PIPE CLAMP 20 115090701 1 ME%ZSMER FRAME THREAD GUIDER
20+ | 168052001 1 Stk (B7]) LOWER THREAD FINGER 21 168062401 2 HE L= VINYL TUBE L= 21 115090801 1 2T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5 X6
21 101080701 1 24T SM3.57 SCREW PAN SM3.57 22 168062601 1 fm0O OIL FEEDING PIPE 22+ 168072501 1 F&LRAHEM THREAD TENSION ASSY M
23 081004870 1 0 #i[E P4 ORING P4 22+ | 168072601 1 FeskRAHH THREAD TENSION ASSY H
24 115081501 1 T2 ADJUESTING SCREW 23 014760832 2 1247 SM5.95 SCREW PAN SM5.95
25 124123201 1 HRZ&ER WIRE PLATE 24 115090501 1 %5m P-BAR BRACKET THREAD GUIDE
26 168063001 1 0 &E ORING 25 168072801 1 BFIeskaR THREAD TAKE-UP
27 115080901 1 HUREET M8 SCREW PAN M8
28 018502032 8 24T M5X 20 SCREW PAN M5 X 20
29 168063501 1 HE LM OIL WINDOW CUSHION
30 115110401 1 1245TSM3.57 X 40-5 SCREW PAN SM3.57 X 40-5

8.1J&k2EE /Thread trimmer mechanism

9 [BIEEFFFEEEE /Quick reverse switch mechanism

11.¥314/Accessories

] E2
16— . h L |
@ A &;;’r"“ 1 i%
|| T3 i &

FE| BS |#=2 EHAER NAME OF PARTS Fe 5 &= FHER NAME OF PARTS FE| BS |&%= FHAR NAME OF PARTS
1 | 168080101 | 1 | m#lzmEmL SOLENOID SETTING PLATE L 1 | 062500816 | 4 | #$TM5x8 SCREW PAN M5 X8 1 [115150401 | 2 | #HLskise MACHINE HINGE PLATE
2 |168080201 | 1 | mkeal MOTOR 2 | 115140301 | 2 | m#&k U2 CORD HOLDER U2 2 | 115150501 2 | HlkEHEE HINGE SLEEVE HEAD
3 |168080301 | 1 | mMLRERR SOLENOID SETTING PLATE R 31168090101 | 1 | mIsEFXAH R-SWICH ASSY 3 [125120601| 2 | kEpER QUAKEPROOF WASHER
4 |018401232| 8 24T M4 X 12 SCREW PAN M4X 12 4 |15150701) 4 | 4T N NAIL
5 025050132 4 HE M5 WASHER M5 5 125120801 2 %Zzﬁﬁﬁé QUAKEPROOF WASHER
6 028050246 | 4 | mEmE SPRING WASHER 6 [Ms1516011 1 [ #R27) (1) SCREW DIRVER

7 |ns151701| 1 | B () SCREW DIRVER

7 1018501232 4 | #$TM5x12 SCREW PAN M5X 12 ”
8 | 125080401 [ 3 [ msTm3x7 SCREW PAN M3 7 8 |113151801) 1| ®&ET) () SCREW DIRVER

" 9+ |115024101| 4 | #15tDBX114 NEEDLE DBX 114
9 125082501 | 1 | EIEH KNIFE HOLLDER PRESSER PLATE

9+ |115024102| 4 | #l§tDPX520 NEEDLE DP X5 20

10 115111301 3 | #47T5SM437 SCREW PAN SM4.37 il

10 |115072401| 3 | &% BOBBIN
11 | 125081501 | 1 | FE7 MOVABLE KNIFEL D 1 |ststoon| 1| mems OIL RESERIVIR
121125081801 | 1| HE WASHER 12 1168111401 1 | #HLskigsr HEAD REST
13 | 125081401 | 1 | L#7; MOVABLE KNIFEL U 13 |1s1s1301] 1 | miE= HEAD COVER
14 | 125080501 1 4257 SM4.37 SCREW PAN SM4.37 14 1168111601 1 EHFH PARTS BOOK
15 | 125080601 | 4 | #2éTM4 SCREW PAN M4 15 [115151901| 1 | &iFaEs CONNECTING ROD ASSY
16 | 125082001 | 1 | ;s KNIFE HOLLDER CONNECTING ROD L 16 115060101 1 | B KNEE LIFTER ASSY
17 | 125081701 | 1 | Fag HOLER M-KNIFE D = | me o= = - 17 |115151401| 1 | £Z24E4+ 2DR THREAD STAND ASM 2DR
18 | 021400306 | 2 | 2B M4 NUT M4 FS| BS |48 chEH NAME OF PARTS 18 1169050101 1 | Bt ELECTRONIC KNEE CONTROL ASSY
19 | 125081901 | 1 | ngEmiEs KNIFE HOLLDER CONNECTING ROD S 1 losso2032| 3 | e msx20 SCREW PAN M5X 20 19 |125103101 1 | & OILPAN
20 | 125081601 | 1 | L7 HOLER M-KNIFE U 2 | 168100201 | 1 | =% CONTROL BOX ASSY
21 1125082101 | 1 | t0%khiE THREAD TRIMMER LEVER
22 018501432 2 | #§TM5x14 SCREW M5X 14
23 | 15112301 | 1 | RibiE FORKED SHAFT BUSH
24 014760832 1 | #84TSM5.95 SCREW PAN SM5.95
25 168082001 | 1 | t0%khiE THREAD TRIMMER LEVER
26 |169110102 | 1 | tI&EENEAE THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT




